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SECRETARIAL COMPLIANCE REPORT OF TECHINDIA NIRMAN LIMITED
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2026.

To,

Board of Directors,
TECHINDIA NIRMAN LIMITED
Nath House, Nath Road,
Aurangabad-431005

I Neha P Agrawal, Company Secretary in practice, has Examined.

I have examined:

(a) all the documents and records made available to us and explanation provided by
TECHINDIA NIRMAN LIMITED (CIN-L45200MH 1980PLC023364)

(b) the filings/ submissions made by the listed entity to the stock exchanges,
() website of the listed entity,

(d) any other document/ filing, as may be relevant, which has been relied upon to make
this report, for the financial year ended 31st March 2026 in respect of compliance with
the provisions of :

(a) the Securities and Exchange Board of India Act, 1992 (“SEBI Act”) and the
Regulations, circulars, guidelines issued thereunder; and

(b) the Securities Contracts (Regulation) Act, 1956 (“SCRA”), rules made thereunder
and the Regulations,circulars, guidelines issued thereunder by the Securities
and Exchange Board of India (“SEBI”);

The specific Regulations, whose provisions and the circulars/ guidelines issued thereunder,
have been examined,

include: -

(a) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations,2015;

(b) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2018;- (Not Applicable during the review period)

(C) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and
Takeovers) Regulations,2011;

(d) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buyback of Securities) Regulations, 2018;
(Not Applicable during the review period)
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(e) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat
Equity) Regulations,2021; (Not Applicable during the review period)

(f) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue and Listing of Non-Convertible
Securities) Regulations,2021; (Not Applicable during the review period)

(9) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations,
2015;

(h) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021
(Not Applicable during the review period)

(i) The Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participant)
Regulations, 2018; and circulars/ guidelines issued thereunder (Not Applicable
during the review period)

(j) Other Applicable Regulations and Guidelines issued thereunder

(a) The listed entity has complied with the provisions of the above Regulations and circulars/
guidelines issued thereunder, except in respect of matters specified below:

Sr. Compliance Regulation/ Deviations | Action Type of Details Fine Obser- Man- Re-
No. Requirement CircularNo. Taken Action of Vio-| Amount | vations/ | age- mark
(Regulations/ by lation Re- ment |s
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guidelines the sponse
including specific Prac-
clause) ticing
Compa-
ny Sec-
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1 SEBI (LODR) | Regulation From Stock [Fine and | Non- Rs. 5000 | Non- The NA
Listing Obligation| 17, 18 19, 20. | September | Excha [Suspension Compli | Per Day | Complia | Comp
and Disclosure 2024 nges of Trading ance nces any
Requirements, Due to under had
Regulations Non Regulati | tried
Coposi ons 17,]to
tion of 18, 19, | Appoi
Board 20 due|nt
of to Direct
Directo Imprope | ors on
rs and T Board
Commi Composi | twice
ttees tion of | but
Board of | unable
Director | to
s Pass
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ion
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Requirements, ure of per was
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3 SEBI (LODR) | Regulation NA Stock  |Clarificatio Delay NA Delayed | The NA
Listing Obligation | 34 Exchan |n in Complia | Comp
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(b) The listed entity has taken the following actions to comply with the observations made
in previous reports:



Neha P. Agrawal
Practicing Company Secretary
Insolvency Professional
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Sr. | Observations/ Observations made | Compliance Details of Tye of | Remedial actions, [Comments of
No. | Remarks in the secretarial Requirement | yiolation Action if any, taken by the PCS
Of the compliance  report frliﬁig; rl:;lons/ €| /deviations the listed entity on the
Practicing for the year ended guidelines and actions actions
31.03.2025 . . taken /
Company including taken by
. penalty
Secretary specific the listed
in the clause) imposed, entity
. if any, on
previous
the listed
reports)
entity
(PCS)
Disqualification offThe Board of DirectorsjIBC NA NA INA IAs per the order of]
Directors have been suspended The NCLAT dated
since as order of CIRP) 15/12/2025 the
lhas been passed by proceedings of CIRH
the Hon’ble NCLT] is suspended
Mumbai Vide its Order]
dated 02/01/2025
Related PartylThe Resolution for[Regulation 23 offThere is  no|NA INA INA
Transactions Approval of MaterialSEBI LODR /|violation
related party|Section 188 ofjpursuant to this|
transactions were notjthe Companiesjresolution

approved by
shareholders in the]
Annual Generall

Meeting held on 19¢
September 2024

thelAct

SEBI or

Actions taken byla penalty of Rs 5000

Stocklfor Quarter December]
Exchanges is any |2023

Stock Exchange levied]

for non-|
compliance under]
Regulation 17(1).
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the requirements|
pertaining to  the
composition of the
Board including
failure to  appoin]
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because of

insufficient voting in
favour for the support]
of the Resolution for
Regularization of the
Directors on Board.

The Company had|
appointed the
additional directors in
the Board meetings|
and tried to
Regularized them in
shareholders meeting]
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insufficient voting, the

Regulation 17,
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resolution for]
regularization of]
Director was notj
passed with
requisite majority

(c ) we hereby report that, during the review period the compliance status of the listed entity
with the following requirements.

Sr. |Particulars Compl Observations
No. iance / Remarks by
Status PCS*
(Yes/N
o/NA)
1. Secretarial Standards: Non-Compliance
for holding
No General Meeting]

The compliances of the listed entity are in accordance with the)
applicable Secretarial Standards (SS) issued by the Institute of
Company Secretaries of India (ICSI).

within the Time
due to CIRP|
proceedings by

the Company
2. Adoption and timely updation of the Policies: Yes NA
® All applicable policies under SEBI Regulations areadopted with
the approval of the board of directors ofthe listed entities.
® All the policies are in conformity with SEBI Regulations and have
been reviewed & updated on time, as per the
regulations/circulars/guidelinesissued by SEBI
3. Maintenance and disclosures on Website:
. o L . Yes
e The Listed entity is maintaining a functional
Website
¢ Timely dissemination of the documents/ information under] Yes [NA
a separate section on the website
e Web-links provided in annual corporategovernance reports
under Regulation 27(2) are accurate and specific which re-
directs to the relevant document(s)/section of the website Yes
4. Disqualification of Director:
Yes NA

None of the Director(s) of the Company is/ are disqualified
under Section 164 of Companies Act, 2013as confirmed by the

listed entity.
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S. Details related to Subsidiaries of listed entities have
. . The Company|
been examined w.r.t.: Not does not have any|
(a) Identification of material subsidiary companies Applicable  subsidiary
(b) Disclosure requirement of material as well as
other subsidiaries
6. Preservation of Documents:
The listed entity is preserving and maintaining records as [yeg NA
prescribed under SEBI Regulations and disposal of records as per
Policy of Preservation of Documents and Archival policy
prescribed under SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015.
7. Performance Evaluation:
The listed entity has conducted performance evaluation of the|
Board, Independent Directors and the Committeesat the start offYes NA
every financial year/during the financial year as prescribed in SEBI
Regulations.
L Composition  of]
8. Related Party Transactions: Audit  Committed
(@) The listed entity has obtained prior approval of Audit Committee not as per SEBI
for all related party transactions; or Yes LODR Regulations
(b) The listed entity has provided detailed reasons along with
confirmation whether the transactions were subsequently]
approved /ratified /rejected by the Audit Committee, in case no
prior approval has been obtained.
9. Disclosure of events or information: Due FO CIRP
Proceedings
The listed entity has provided all the required disclosure(s) under Disclosure
Regulation 30 along with Schedule III of SEBI LODR Regulations,[No regarding tenure
2015 within the time limitere under. completion off
Directors
Submitted by
delay.
10. | Prohibition of Insider Trading:
The listed entity is in compliance with Regulation 3(5) &3(6) SEBI
(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. Yes NA
11. | Actions taken by SEBI or Stock Exchange(s), if any:

No action(s) has been taken against the listed entity/ its|
promoters/ directors/ subsidiaries either by SEBI or by Stock
Exchanges (including under the Standard Operating Procedures
issued by SEBI through various circulars) under SEBI Regulations|
and circulars/ guidelines issued thereunder (or)
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The actions taken against the listed entity/ its promoters/ Stock Exchange
directors/ subsidiaries either by SEBI or by Stock Exchanges are| levied a penalty of
specified in the last column Rs 5000 for
Quarter
No December 2023
for non-

compliance under
Regulation 17(1).
Non-compliance
with the
requirements
pertaining to the
composition of
the

Board including
failure to appoint
woman director,
because of
insufficient voting
in favour for the
support of the
Resolution for
Regularization of
the

Directors on
Board.

The Company had
appointed the
additional
directors in the
Board meetings
and tried to
Regularized them
in shareholders
meeting but
because of
insufficient
voting, the
resolution for
regularization of
Director was not
passed with
requisite majority.

But due to
frequent non-
Compliances the
Stock Exchanges
Suspended the
trading of the
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Company
Resignation of statutory auditors from the listed entity or its 11t February
12. - : fiop 2026 M/
material subsidiaries: . ot ;
In case of resignation of statutory auditor from the listed entity or ©s A:;)gies
any of its material subsidiaries during the financial year, the listed Chartered ’
entity and / or its material subsidiary(ies) has / have complied with| A
. ccounts,
paragraph 6.1 and 6.2 of section V-D of chapter V of the Master|
. . . L tendered there
Circular on compliance with the provisions of the LODR ) .
. . .. resignation as
Regulations by listed entities Statutory
Auditors of the
Company due to
health related
issues, further
the casual
vacancy is
immediately fill
up by the Board
of Directors by
appointment of
Another Auditor,
i.e. M/s KP
Sahastrabudhe
and Co.
Chartered
Accountants.
13. | Additional Non-compliances, if any:
No additional non-compliance observed for any SEBI
. . . NA NA
regulation /circular/guidance note etc.
The listed entity to comply with the following requirements for
14. Th c
disclosure of Employee Benefit Scheme Documents in terms of € ompany|
regulation 46(2)(za) of the LODR: does
NA not have any

a) The scheme document shall be uploaded on the website of the
listed

entity after obtaining shareholder approval as required under SEBI
(SBEB) Regulations, 2021

b) The documents uploaded on the website shall mandatorily have
minimum

Employee Stock
Option Scheme

information to be disclosed to shareholders as per SEBI (SBEB)
Regulations, 2021.

c) The rationale for redacting information from the documents and
the justification as to how such redacted information would affect]
competitive position or reveal commercial secrets of the listed entity
shall be placed before the board of directors for consideration and|
approval




Address:- B - 3, Kalyani Gurmukh Heights,

Neha P. Agrawal Besides Blackstone Caffe,
Practicing Company Secretary | Osmanpura,Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar
Insolvency Professional (Formerly Known as Aurangabad) - 431 005

Contact N0.:-919422706625,+919823377799
Emailld:- nehapagrawal@gmail.com,

Assumptions & Limitation of scope and Review:

1. Compliance of the applicable laws and ensuring the authenticity of documents and
information furnished, are the responsibilities of the management of the listed entity.

2. Our responsibility is to report based upon our examination of relevant documents
and information. This is neither an audit nor an expression of opinion.

3. We have not verified the correctness and appropriateness of financial Records and
Books of Accounts of the listed entity.

4. This Report is solely for the intended purpose of compliance in terms of Regulation
24A (2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
2015 and is neither an assurance as tothe future viability of the listed entity nor of
the efficacy or effectiveness with which the management hasconducted the affairs of
the listed entity.

Neha Punit Digitally signed by
Ag I‘awal Neha Punit Agrawal

Place: Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar Name of PCS: Neha P. Agrawal
Date: May 28th, 2026 FCS No.: 7350 C.P.No.: 8048
UDIN :- FO07350H000503252
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